# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CoreOptics LLC	05/26/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	IB1053252

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056 Phone: 301-424-3640 Email: alc@usiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IB10/053252 (0370.0875I)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Andrew Floam

Total Attachments: 5

source=Confirmation of Patent Assignment(2) - CoreOptics US, CSI, CTI#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Patent Assignment(2) - CoreOptics US, CSI, CTI#page2.tif source=Confirmation of Patent Assignment(2) - CoreOptics US, CSI, CTI#page3.tif source=Confirmation of Patent Assignment(2) - CoreOptics US, CSI, CTI#page4.tif

source=Confirmation of Patent Assignment(2) - CoreOptics US, CSI, CTI#page5.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 027153 FRAME: 0074

## **CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

This CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed by and among COREOPTICS LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Target"), CISCO SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation ("Cisco"), and CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation ("CTF").

### **CISCO PATENTS**

"Cisco Patents" shall mean the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>, as well as any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, and any other patents or patent applications that claim priority therefrom, including without limitation any U.S. and non-U.S. patents or patent applications.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Target has previously assigned and transferred, and Cisco has previously received and accepted, for good and valuable consideration, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Cisco Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Cisco Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; the right to sue and recover damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing; and the right to stand in the place of Target in all matters related thereto.

Cisco has previously assigned and transferred, and CTI has previously received and accepted, for good and valuable consideration, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Cisco Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Cisco Patents, including without limitation: rights to the underlying inventions; all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; the right to sue and recover damages, profits and all other remedies for any past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing; and the right to stand in the place of Cisco in all matters related thereto.

Target and Cisco hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of non-U.S. countries to implement this Assignment.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

GTC042711-779.v2 Page 1

PATENT REEL: 027153 FRAME: 0075 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Target, Cisco and CTI have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

COREOPTICS LLC	
By:	
Name: <u> </u>	
Title: <u> </u>	
Date Signed: <u>S * 礼(s ~ ) \</u>	
Address: 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808	
CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Ву:	Ву:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Date Signed:	Date Signed:
Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, California 95134	Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, California 95134

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO COREOPTICS LLC CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Target, Cisco and CTI have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

COREOPTICS LLC	
Ву;	
Name:	
Title:	
Date Signed:	
Address: 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808	
CISCO SYSTEMS, INC	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
By: Roya Brown	Ву:
Name: Roger Biscay	Name:
Title: Vice President, Treasurer	Title:
Date Signed: May 24, 2011	Date Signed:
Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, California 95134	Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, California 95134

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO COREOPTICS LLC CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Target, Cisco and CTI have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

COREOPTICS LL	C C	
Ву:		
Name:		
Title:		
Date Signed:		
	Centerville Road, Suite 400 ington, Delaware 19808	
CISCO SYSTEMS	, INC.	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Ву:		Ву:
Name:		Name: <u>Eyrara "Slavies</u>
Title:		Title: Presides44
Date Signed:		Date Signed: 57//
<b>Address</b> : 170 We San Jo	est Tasman Drive se, California 95134	Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, California 95134

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO COREOPTICS LLC CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

Page 2

# SCHEDULE 1 TO CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

US Patent Applications			
CPOL NO	COUNTRY	DATE FILED	APPL NO
971635	US	11-Jun-2010	12/814,366
Non-US Patents			
CPOL NO	COUNTRY	DATE ISSUED	PATENT NO
971638-29736	EP	17-Jan-2007	EP 1 397 879 B1
Non-US Patent Applications			
CPOL NO	COUNTRY	DATE FILED	APPL NO
971637-30053	wo	16-Jul-2010	PCT/IB2010/053252
973819-30211	EP	06-Jul-2010	10168601.2

GTC042711-779.v2 Page 3

PATENT REEL: 027153 FRAME: 0079